
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Joint Notice of Fusion Connect, Inc., Debtor-
In-Possession, Fusion Cloud Services, LLC, 
Debtor-In-Possession, and Telecom Holdings 
LLC of a Transaction that will Result in a 
Material Change to the Indirect Ownership and 
Control of Fusion Cloud Services, LLC 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-2600-02 

 
NOTICE OF FILING, COMMENT PERIOD, 

AND HEARING 
 

 
ISSUED: August 12, 2019 

 
On August 9, 2019, Fusion Connect, Inc., Fusion Cloud Services, LLC, and Telecom 

Holding LLC filed with the Public Service Commission (PSC) a joint application for approval to 

transfer indirect ownership and control of Fusion Cloud Services, LLC to Telecom Holdings 

LLC.  

 Any interested party may submit comments on the joint application no later than 

Monday, August 26, 2019 and reply comments no later than Tuesday, September 3, 2019. If 

no comment is filed in opposition to the proposed transfer of control by the initial comment date 

of August 26, 2019, the PSC will adjudicate this docket informally and without hearing. If any 

objection is made to the joint application, the PSC will hold a hearing on Tuesday, September 

10, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. to consider the joint application and the objection(s). 

 The hearing will be held in the Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells 

Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.  

 Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone must contact the PSC two 

days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) to 

receive a bridge number and participant passcode. Participants attending by telephone should 

then call the bridge number five minutes prior to the hearing, entering the passcode followed by 

the # sign to ensure participation. 
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 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the hearing should 

notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the hearing. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 12, 2019. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#309517 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on August 12, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Edward A. Yorkgitis, Jr. (cyorkgitis@kelleydrye.com) 
Winafred Brantl (wbrantl@kelleydrye.com) 
James P. Prenetta, Jr. (jprenetta@fusionconnect.com)  
Fusion Connect and Fusion Cloud 
 
Wayne D. Johnsen (wjohnsen@wileyrein.com) 
James Murray (jmurray@vectorcapital.com)  
Telecom Holdings     
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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